

CHI No.116/2016

State Vs Kalva

Present: Ld. APP for the State

Accused Kalva and Mutlib declared as PO.

PW-1 HC Baljinder has come present and examined completely. No other PW is present. On request of Ld. APP for the State, Ahlmad is directed to issue fresh summon to PW's mentioned at Sr. No.1,3 for 01.06.2019 for recording evidence under section 299 Cr.PC through SSP office.

**Pooja Sharma
Stenographer Gr.III**

**Riffi Bhatti (PB0563)
JMIC/Samrala
31.05.2019**