

Present: Learned APP for the State
Both accused on bail with counsel Sh. S.S.Atwal Advocate.

No defence evidence is present. The same is closed by order.

Arguments heard. Vide separate detailed judgment of even date, the accused are acquitted of the charges framed against them. The bail bonds already furnished by the accused are treated under Section 437-A of Cr.P.C. Case property, if any, be disposed off after expiry of period of limitation of appeal or revision. File be consigned to the record room.

Pronounced
Dated: 03.07.2019
Vinod Kumar-Steno-G-II

Jagbir Singh Mehndiratta, PCS
Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate,
Sri Anandpur Sahib.(UID No.PB0296)